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V5 Miniature switches

The V5 series of switches is a range of miniature switches
designed to meet world wide specifications. The V5
series offers a very high electrical capacity, up to 22
Amps, 250 Vac, and the capability to withstand high in-
rush currents. It has a long mechanical and electrical life,
and the miniature thermoplastic housing can meet
requirements to KC 250 or 150 °C. Resistance to arcing/
tracking and temperature/humidity tolerances are very
high. The complete range offers a large variety of contact
types, actuators, terminations, operating characteristics
and electrical ratings.

High current capacity precision switches
for long life and high reliability

The Honeywell V5 series is designed to meet the
stringent requirements of today’s designs for high
currents, long operating life, precision and reliability. The
internal mechanism is the key.

The two piece spring and carrier design provides a
parallel path for higher current carrying capacity and
better conduction of heat away from the contacts.

Because the “C” spring and the carrier move
independently without flexing or hinging as in other
designs, a much greater electrical and mechanical
lifetime is achieved.

In addition, the V5 overcomes the problem of contact
welding in applications using inductive, capacitive, lamp
loads or high in-rush currents. With the V5, the large
contact wiping action ensures that slight welds are broken
off by the shearing movement when switching. This
friction contact system also helps clean contacts during
operation in applications where dust or other
contaminants may be present. It helps reduce contact
resistance and ensures maximum contact reliability
whether switching milliamps or high currents.
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High grade, flame
retardant

thermoplastics

C spring

Carrier

Contact wiping action -
shearing action of

contacts during
switching ensures

reliability

OPERATING 
P0SITION

FREE 
P0SITION

N.C

N.O

FULL OVER-TRAVEL
POSITION

RELEASE POINT

N.C

N.O

22A
100g

High current rating with
low operating force
(100 g [1 N], 22 A)

Safe operating -
high overtravel

Gold cross point
contacts available for

excellent
performance in low

energy circuits

High contact
reliability - optimum
reliability due to high

contact force

Wide range of
operating levers:

2 mounting positions
Only one operating

point

Two-piece spring and
carrier mechanism

gives extra long
electrical and

mechanical life.

85

125

150°C

Wide range
of operating

temperature versions
85 °C, 125 °C, 150 °C

SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com

SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com



4

Customised solutions to fit your
exact needs

Usually, Honeywell can offer an “off the shelf” product to
meet your requirements. But we also specialise in the
supply of customised versions to your own specification.
Contact us for more information.

Technical data

Materials

Case / Cover:
Thermoplastic
85 °C Glass filled polyester
125 °C Glass filled nylon
150 °C Glass filled polyetherimide

All materials flame retardant:
UL94VO rated

Actuator:
Teflon filled phenolic for smooth operation

Terminals: NO and NC Terminals
Brass (CuZn); Ag plated on solder types and 16 amp
and 20 amp versions

Common terminal:
Brass (CuZn), Ag plated

Contact materials:
Gold alloy cross point 90 Au 10 Ag
Fine Silver Ag
Silver cadmium oxide AgCdO

Auxiliary actuator:
Plain - stainless steel
Roller - stainless steel with
phosphor bronze roller

Operating temperature:
85 °C, 125 °C, 150 °C

Minimum operating temperature:
-55 °C

Approvals:
Worldwide standards approvals -
BEAB, VDE, SEMKO, UL, CSA and others

Tracking resistance:
85 °C version rated to >KC 175
125 °C version rated to >KC 250

Contact gap:
<3 mm (u)

Mechanical life (full overtravel):
30,000,000

Electrical life (at full rated load):
100,000 operations (min)

The Honeywell V5 selection guide

A catalogue listing number is built up using the table
below. First, choose the appropriate code for the electrical
rating and operating characteristics required from the first
column of the table eg. V5 A is for 20(4) Amp switch with
1.6 mm pretravel, 300 g operating force and 75 g release
force. Then select the remaining  code letters from the
other columns as desired, subject to their availability for
the rating and characteristics chosen, as indicated by the
"•" symbol.

Example:

This is a 20(4) A switch with 85 °C max.
temperature rating, SPDT contact arrangement, silver
cadmium oxide contacts, 6.3x0.8 mm silver plated
straight terminals, and short roller lever mounted in the
slot furthest from plunger. It would be marked with full
European approvals.

Note:
When ordering a V5 switch without lever, do not specify a 10th character.
Only specify the 9th character if a UL/CSA approved switch without lever is
required.

P.T. max mm
D.T. max mm
O.T. min mm
O.P. min

1.6
0.25
0.8

14.7±0.3

1.6
0.25
0.8

15.3±0.3

3.2
0.75
1.2

15.3±0.9

1.6
0.25
0.8

20.6±0.5

3.2
0.75
1.2

20.6±1.0

6.4
1.5
2.4

15.3±1.8

3.2
0.75
1.2

18.5±0.9

1.6
0.25
0.8

20.6±0.5

9
1.9
3.3

15.3±2.4
*  ratios apply when the lever is fitted in slot position 1
     characteristics are measured at the end of the lever

PT = Pretravel (mm max.)
DT = Differential travel (mm max.)

OT = Overtravel (mm min.)
OP = Operating point (+-0,5 mm)

OF = Operating force (g max.)
RF = Release Force (g min.)
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300
100
300
500
400
300
200
100
200
100
50
50
25

200
100
50

75
25
75
125
100
75
50
25
50
25
12
12
6
50
25
12

30
10
30
50
40
30
20
10
20
10
5
5

2.5
20
10
5

60
20
60
100
80
60
40
20
40
20
10
10
5
40
20
10

30
10
30
50
40
30
20
10
20
10
5
5

2.5
20
10
5

15
5
15
25
20
15
10
5
10
5

2.5
2.5
1.5
10
5

2.5

30
10
30
50
40
30
20
10
20
10
5
5

2.5
20
10
5

60
20
60
100
80
60
40
20
40
20
10
10
5
40
20
10

70
25
70
120
100
70
47
25
47
25
15
15
-

47
25
15

75
25
75
125
100
75
50
25
50
25
12
12
6
50
25
12

300
100
300
500
400
300
200
100
200
100
50
50
25
200
100
50

180
60
180
300
240
180
120
60
120
60
30
30
15
120
60
30

350
120
350
600
480
350
240
120
240
120
60
60
30
240
120
60

180
60
180
300
240
180
120
60
120
60
30
30
15
120
60
30

90
30
90
150
120
90
60
30
60
30
15
15
7.5
60
30
15

180
60
180
300
240
180
120
60
120
60
30
30
15
120
60
30

350
120
350
600
480
350
240
120
240
120
60
60
30
240
120
60

10
3.5
10
18
14
10
7

3.5
7

3.5
1.5
1.5
-
7

3.5
1.5

Slot position 1, European approvals
Slot position 2, European approvals
Slot position 1, or without lever, UL, CSA and
European approvals
Slot position 2, UL, CSA and 
European approvals

•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•

•
•
•
•
•

•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•

•
•
•
•
•

•
•
•
•
•

•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•

•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•

•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•

•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•

•
•

•
•
•

•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•

C
D
F
G
H
J
K
L

•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•

•

•
•

•
•
•
•
•

•
•

•
•
•
•
•

1
1

•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•

•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•

22, 250 Vac
22, 250 Vac

20(4), 250 Vac
16(4), 250 Vac
16(4), 250 Vac
16(4), 250 Vac
16(3), 250 Vac
16(3), 250 Vac
10(3), 250 Vac
10(3), 250 Vac
10(3), 250 Vac
5(2.5), 250 Vac
5(2.5), 250 Vac

0.1 A, 30 Vdc,125 Vac
0.1 A, 30 Vdc,125 Vac
0.1 A, 30 Vdc,125 Vac

300
100
300
500
400
300
200
100
200
100
50
50
25

200
100
50

(Amp) g max V5
Series

85 125 150 SPDT* SPNC* SPNO* Silver Cad 
Oxide

or Silver

Silver Gold
Alloy

6.
3 

x 
0.

8m
m

Q.
C.

6.
3 

x 
0.

8m
m

 
Q.

C.
Ag

 p
la

te
4.

8 
x 

0.
8m

m
Q.

C.
4.

8 
x 

0.
5m

m
Q.

C.
4.

8 
x 

0.
5m

m
Q.

C.
Ag

 p
la

te
4.

8 
x 

0.
8m

m
Q.

C.
Ag

 p
la

te
sh

or
t s

ol
de

r

st
an

da
rd

so
ld

er

Pin
Plunger

(no lever)

1:1 *
straight

2:1
straight

1:1
roller

2:1
roller

4:1
straight

2:1
simul.
roller

1:1
simul.
roller

5.5:1
straight

B C D E F P S T

0 1 21 2 30 1 2
N
S
A
T
U
B
P
R
C
D
F
G
H
J
K
L

1
2
3

4

Electrical  rating and 
operating force (Pin Plunger)

Max
temperatures

Contact 
arrangement

Contact 
materials

Terminal 
types

Lever actuator

Lever (actuator) mounting position

Terminal angle *

* Other terminal angles are available. Contact your 
local Honeywell sales office for more information.

*Q.C. = Quick Connect     • = available     1 = available 125  C version only

*SPDT = single pole double throw
 SPNC = single pole normally closed
 SPNO = single pole normally open

OF RF RF RF RF RF RF OFRF OF OF OF OF OF OF RFRFOF

22 Amp versions approved to BEAB BS3955 only

B

E

Lever slot position 1

Lever slot position 2

NC 2

NO 4C1

NC 2

NO 4C1

B C D E G H L N

V 5

N
S
A
T
U
B
P
R

V5
 S

ER
IE

S
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997

NC 2

NO 4C1

22,2
20,2 

2,8
Ø3,1

2,8
3,1

10,3

3,4

Lever slot position 1Lever slot position 2

10,3

4,4

28,8

14,1
8,1

2,8

15,9

14,7
Operating
position

NC 2

NO 4C1

16,6
1,4

1,99,8

19,6

9

8,8
Ø1,65
Hole in terminals (3)

6,3

4,3

8,3

0,8

NC 2

NO 4C1

14,1 1,4

0,29,6

8,8

19,6

6,35

Ø1,4
Hole in terminals (2)

4,75

3,3
6,35

0,5 (E,F type)
0,8 (D,P type)

NC 2

NO 4C1
6,2

19,6

2,7
6,7

Ø1,8
Hole in terminals (3)

0,8 5,5

NC 2

NO 4C1

10,7

3,256,55

6,2

19,6

2,7

6,3

Ø2,2
Hole in terminals (3)

0,8

30°

V5 technical information

7th digit of

part number

B, C

(6,3 x 0,8)

E, F

(4,8 x 0,5)

D, P

(4,8 x 0,8)

S

(short solder)

T

(standard solder)

Terminal dimensions (mm)

Switch case dimensions (mm)
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SUNSTAR 商斯达实业集团是集研发、生产、工程、销售、代理经销 、技术咨询、信息服务等

为一体的高科技企业，是专业高科技电子产品生产厂家，是具有 10 多年历史的专业电子元器件

供应商，是中国最早和最大的仓储式连锁规模经营大型综合电子零部件代理分销商之一,是一家

专业代理和分銷世界各大品牌 IC 芯片和電子元器件的连锁经营綜合性国际公司，专业经营进口、

国产名厂名牌电子元件，型号、种类齐全。在香港、北京、深圳、上海、西安、成都等全国主要

电子市场设有直属分公司和产品展示展销窗口门市部专卖店及代理分销商，已在全国范围内建成

强大统一的供货和代理分销网络。 我们专业代理经销、开发生产电子元器件、集成电路、传感

器、微波光电元器件、工控机/DOC/DOM 电子盘、专用电路、单片机开发、MCU/DSP/ARM/FPGA
软件硬件、二极管、三极管、模块等，是您可靠的一站式现货配套供应商、方案提供商、部件功

能模块开发配套商。商斯达实业公司拥有庞大的资料库，有数位毕业于著名高校——有中国电子

工业摇篮之称的西安电子科技大学（西军电）并长期从事国防尖端科技研究的高级工程师为您精

挑细选、量身订做各种高科技电子元器件，并解决各种技术问题。 
更多产品请看本公司产品专用销售网站: 

商斯达中国传感器科技信息网：http://www.sensor-ic.com/

商斯达工控安防网：http://www.pc-ps.net/

商斯达电子元器件网：http://www.sunstare.com/

商斯达微波光电产品网:HTTP://www.rfoe.net/

商斯达消费电子产品网://www.icasic.com/

商斯达实业科技产品网://www.sunstars.cn/

传感器销售热线： 

    地址：深圳市福田区福华路福庆街鸿图大厦 1602 室 

    电话：0755-83370250 83376489 83376549 83607652 83370251   82500323 

    传真：0755-83376182  （0）13902971329  MSN: SUNS8888@hotmail.com

    邮编：518033   E-mail:szss20@163.com     QQ: 195847376 

    深圳赛格展销部：深圳华强北路赛格电子市场 2583 号 电话：0755-83665529   25059422 

    技术支持: 0755-83394033 13501568376 

欢迎索取免费详细资料、设计指南和光盘 ；产品凡多，未能尽录，欢迎来电查询。 
    北京分公司：北京海淀区知春路 132 号中发电子大厦 3097 号 
               TEL：010-81159046  82615020  13501189838  FAX：010-62543996   
    上海分公司：上海市北京东路 668 号上海賽格电子市场 2B35 号  
               TEL：021-28311762  56703037  13701955389  FAX：021-56703037 
    西安分公司：西安高新开发区 20 所(中国电子科技集团导航技术研究所)   
           西安劳动南路 88 号电子商城二楼 D23 号   

            TEL：029-81022619  13072977981  FAX:029-88789382 
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